2/28/10

Doc Cod

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified, (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04

RECORDATIO

03-02-2006

1534-4

TRADEMARKS / SE 103188692

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alan Hughes	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Set-Rite Products, LLC
	Internal Address:
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1 Osborne Terrace
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wayne
•	State: New Jersey
☐ Corporation-State:	Country: USA ZIP: 07470
Other	☐ Association Citizenship
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership Citizenship
	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	·
Execution Date: 2/19/ 2006	Corporation Citizenship
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Parimetrial provides a second designation of the Provides and Provides
	(Designations must be a separate document from
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identific	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	b. Hademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
78/602,723	
03/01/2006 DBYRHE 00000285 082461 78602723	
01 FC:8521 40.00 DA	
Additional sheet(s) a	
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	
o. identification of bosonphon of frauding May 1000 many (and 1 min)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Ludomir A. Budzyn	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed
City: Syosset	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 11791	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (973) 331-1700	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (973) 331-1717	b. Deposit Account Number 08-2461
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: MANNY MANN	February 23, 2006
S/gnature /	Date
Ludomir A. Budzyn	Total number of pages including cover 2
	sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No.: 1534-4

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

Mark : SET-RITE

Application No. : 78/602,723

WHEREAS, Alan Hughes, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1 Osborne Terrace, Wayne, New Jersey 07470 has intended to use the mark "SET-RITE" in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2005 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 78/602,723, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Set-Rite Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 1 Osborne Terrace, Wayne, New Jersey 07470, has succeeded the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Alan Hughes does hereby assign to Set-Rite Products, LLC the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060.

Date: 2/19/06

RECORDED: 02/28/2006

Alan Hughes

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0408